
For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
Acrobat 9 or Adobe Reader 9, or later.

Get Adobe Reader Now!

http://www.adobe.com/go/reader




From: Jennifer Woodworth
Bcc: BOARD; Ana Ruiz; Kevin Woodhouse; Stefan Jaskulak
Subject: Responses to Board Member Questions for 4/27/16 Board Agenda
Date: Tuesday, April 26, 2016 3:22:59 PM
Attachments: 30YRCF032416 with graph scenarios.pdf


Good afternoon all,
 
Please find staff’s responses below in blue to questions submitted by the Board regarding
tomorrow’s agenda items. As always, thank you for submitting these in advance of the meeting.
 
From Director Kishimoto:
 
I see you left out the Bear Creek item - is that coming up next meeting?
 
The Balance Hydrologics Contract Amendment item was changed to the May 11 Board meeting in
order to refine the report to be focused on this specific contract amendment, with a more
comprehensive update about Bear Creek water resources assessment information forthcoming as
a later FYI to the Board at the May 25 Board meeting.
 
Items 3 and 4 - the two positions.  One of the reports talk only about the
salary levels and the other reports the fully loaded salary and benefits. 
Can you clarify the current and proposed range of salaries and also fully
loaded cost impact?
 
The current and proposed salary ranges are as follows:
 
Current:  Executive Assistant, $65,784 - 82,152
Proposed: Executive Assistant/Deputy District Clerk, $69,072 - 86,244
 
Current:  District Clerk, $92,556 - 115,596
Proposed: District Clerk/Asst. to the General Manager, $97,188 - 121,380
 
The full costs (salary+benefits), calculated based on top step salary, are as follows:
 
Executive Assistant/Deputy District Clerk, $124,121
District Clerk/Asst. to the General Manager, $156,644
 
The proposed salary ranges are 5% higher than current.
Benefit costs add approximately 25-40% above the salary, with the precise % depending on the
salary range and benefits package selected by the employee.
 
Related to Item 7:
 
* Could I see the 30 year spreadsheet our controller prepares for us?  With
assumptions on number of positions added when, etc. would be helpful.
 



mailto:BOARD@openspace.org

mailto:aruiz@openspace.org

mailto:kwoodhouse@openspace.org

mailto:sjaskulak@openspace.org






30YRCF032416



3:05 PM4/26/2016



MROSD 30 YEAR CASH FLOW PROJECTION  (June FY16-45) ($Millions)



TAX GROWTH: 4.0 % NON-MAA CAPEX BASE: $4.0 M 17-19 S&B STEP-UP: add 21 employees
 3/24/16 OPEX GROWTH:   5.5 % NON-MAA CAPEX GR: 5 % 18-20 CAPEX STEP-UP: $35M of new facilities



OPEX GR  > TAX GR: 1.5 % OTHER REVENUE GR: 2 % GRANTS/MAA CAPEX: 4 %



FISCAL YEAR:   14-15  15-16  16-17  17-18  18-19  19-20  20-21  21-22  22-23  23-24  24-25  25-26  26-27  27-28  28-29  29-30 2015-30



BEGINNING GEN CASH 32.63 41.94 56.33 60.74 62.96 48.76 40.70 45.66 50.52 53.72 58.34 62.77 66.88 71.00 75.05 79.16
TAX REVENUE 35.36 53.14 42.33 44.02 45.78 47.62 49.52 51.50 53.56 55.70 57.93 60.25 62.66 65.17 67.77 70.48 827.4



OTHER REVENUE 1.92 2.49 2.10 2.14 2.18 2.23 2.27 2.32 2.36 2.41 2.46 2.51 2.56 2.61 2.66 2.72 36.0



OPERATING REVENUES 37.28 55.63 44.43 46.17 47.97 49.84 51.79 53.82 55.93 58.12 60.39 62.76 65.22 67.78 70.44 73.20 863.5



OPERATING EXPENSES 17.35 26.50 25.19 28.22 30.04 31.69 33.44 35.27 37.21 39.26 41.42 43.70 46.10 48.64 51.31 54.03 572.0
Operating Exp/Taxes 49% 50% 60% 64% 66% 67% 68% 68% 69% 70% 71% 73% 74% 75% 76% 77%



NON-MAA CAPEX (net) 1.72 4.85 5.89 6.85 23.20 17.71 4.63 4.86 5.11 5.36 5.63 5.91 6.21 6.52 6.84 7.18 116.7



NON-MAA DEBT SERVICE 8.89 9.89 9.62 9.68 9.74 9.31 9.58 9.64 11.21 9.69 9.73 9.84 9.61 9.38 8.17 8.08 143.2



REFI SAVINGS 0.68 0.81 0.81 0.81 0.81 0.81 0.81 0.81 0.81 0.81 0.81 0.81 9.6



NON-MAA SPENDING 27.96 41.24 40.02 43.94 62.17 57.90 46.84 48.96 52.72 53.50 55.96 58.64 61.11 63.72 66.33 69.30 822.4



OPERATING CASH FLOW 9.31 14.39 4.41 2.22 -14.20 -8.06 4.95 4.86 3.21 4.61 4.43 4.12 4.11 4.05 4.11 3.90 41.1



ENDING GENERAL CASH 41.94 56.33 60.74 62.96 48.76 40.70 45.66 50.52 53.72 58.34 62.77 66.88 71.00 75.05 79.16 83.06
COMMITTED RESERVES 20.40 25.40 30.40 30.40 25.40 17.90 18.40 18.90 19.40 19.90 20.40 21.40 22.40 23.40 24.40 25.40
AVAILABLE GEN CASH 21.54 30.93 30.34 32.56 23.36 22.80 27.26 31.62 34.32 38.44 42.37 45.48 48.60 51.65 54.76 57.66



BOND PROCEEDS (NET) -1.38 45.00 32.50 32.50 32.00 27.50 169.5
GO BOND DEBT SERVICE 0.36 1.46 1.96 3.63 4.66 4.66 5.77 6.86 6.86 8.01 9.17 9.17 10.16 11.15 11.15 95.0



GO BOND TAX REVENUE 0.36 1.46 1.96 3.63 4.66 4.66 5.77 6.86 6.86 8.01 9.17 9.17 10.16 11.15 11.15 95.0
INTEREST INCOME 0.21 0.23 0.12 0.13 0.20 0.15 0.15 0.20 0.15 0.15 0.20 0.15 0.15 0.20 0.15 2.5



MAA CAPEX 6.15 17.55 14.50 10.90 11.50 11.30 11.30 11.50 11.30 11.30 11.50 11.25 11.00 10.00 10.00 9.00 173.9



LESS: GRANT INCOME 0.95 0.78 1.45 0.44 0.46 0.45 0.45 0.46 0.45 0.45 0.46 0.45 0.44 0.40 0.40 0.36 7.9



NET MAA CAPEX 5.20 16.77 13.05 10.46 11.04 10.85 10.85 11.04 10.85 10.85 11.04 10.80 10.56 9.60 9.60 8.64 166.0



BOND REIMBURSEMENT 0.00 21.97 13.05 10.46 11.04 10.85 10.85 11.04 10.85 10.85 11.04 10.80 10.56 9.60 9.60 8.64 171.2
MAA TRUSTEE CASH 23.24 10.43 0.09 21.59 10.94 0.24 21.61 10.96 0.26 21.11 10.51 0.10 18.05 8.65 0.16



ENDOWMENT CASH 1.70 1.49 1.36 1.21 1.11 1.01 0.91 0.81 0.71 0.61 0.51 0.41 0.33 0.28 0.23 0.18 1.5



ENDING TOTAL CASH 37.06 81.06 72.52 64.25 71.45 52.65 46.80 72.93 65.39 59.21 84.38 77.80 71.42 93.37 88.03 83.40



CUMM MAA CAPEX 6.15 23.7 38.2 49.1 60.6 71.9 83.2 94.7 106.0 117.3 128.8 140.1 151.1 161.1 171.1 180.1
CUMM TOTAL CAPEX 7.87 30.3 50.7 68.4 103.1 132.1 148.1 164.4 180.8 197.5 214.6 231.8 249.0 265.5 282.3 298.5











30YRCF032416



3:05 PM4/26/2016



MROSD 30 YEAR CASH FLOW PROJECTION  (FY14-44) ($Millions)



 3/24/16 TAX GROWTH: 4.00 % NON-MAA CAPEX BASE: $4.0 M INCREASE RESERVES: $1 M/yr
OPEX GROWTH:   5.30 % NON-MAA CAPEX GR: 4.00 %      PLUS: $2M EXTRA CAPEX/YR IN 42-45



OPEX GR  > TAX GR: 1.3 % OTHER REVENUE GR: 2 % GRANTS/MAA CAPEX: 4 %



FISCAL YEAR:   29-30  30-31  31-32  32-33  33-34  34-35  35-36  36-37  37-38  38-39  39-40  40-41  41-42  42-43  43-44  44-45 2030-45



BEGINNING GEN CASH 75.05 83.06 86.72 90.19 93.45 96.49 99.59 101.15 102.57 103.76 104.14 103.64 102.16 99.08 100.26 100.04
TAX REVENUE 70.48 73.30 76.23 79.28 82.45 85.75 89.18 92.75 96.46 100.32 104.33 108.50 112.84 117.36 122.05 126.94 1467.8



OTHER REVENUE 2.72 2.77 2.83 2.88 2.94 3.00 3.06 3.12 3.18 3.25 3.31 3.38 3.45 3.51 3.58 3.66 47.9
OPERATING REVENUES 73.20 76.07 79.06 82.17 85.40 88.75 92.24 95.87 99.64 103.57 107.64 111.88 116.29 120.87 125.64 130.59 1515.7



OPERATING EXPENSES 54.03 56.90 59.91 63.09 66.43 69.95 73.66 77.56 81.67 86.00 90.56 95.36 100.41 105.74 111.34 117.24 1255.8
Operating Exp/Taxes+RR 77% 78% 79% 80% 81% 82% 83% 84% 85% 86% 87% 88% 89% 90% 91% 92%



NON-MAA CAPEX (net) 7.18 7.47 7.77 8.08 8.40 8.74 9.09 9.45 9.83 10.22 10.63 11.06 11.50 13.96 14.52 15.10 155.8



NON-MAA DEBT SERVICE 8.08 8.05 7.91 7.73 7.53 6.96 7.93 7.44 6.95 6.95 6.95 6.95 7.45 88.8



REFI SAVINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0



NON-MAA SPENDING 69.30 72.42 75.59 78.90 82.36 85.65 90.68 94.46 98.45 103.18 108.14 113.37 119.36 119.70 125.86 132.34 1500.5



OPERATING CASH FLOW 3.90 3.66 3.47 3.27 3.03 3.10 1.56 1.42 1.19 0.39 -0.50 -1.49 -3.07 1.18 -0.22 -1.75 15.2



ENDING GENERAL CASH 83.06 86.72 90.19 93.45 96.49 99.59 101.15 102.57 103.76 104.14 103.64 102.16 99.08 100.26 100.04 98.29



COMMITTED RESERVES 25.40 26.40 27.40 28.40 29.40 30.40 31.40 32.40 33.40 34.40 35.40 36.40 37.40 38.40 39.40 40.40
AVAILABLE GEN CASH 57.66 60.32 62.79 65.05 67.09 69.19 69.75 70.17 70.36 69.74 68.24 65.76 61.68 61.86 60.64 57.89



NOTE PROCEEDS (NET) 23.00 23.00 25.00 28.00 31.50 130.5



GO BOND DEBT SERVICE 11.15 11.97 12.80 12.80 13.63 14.46 14.46 15.36 16.26 16.26 17.27 18.27 18.27 19.41 20.54 20.54 242.3



GO BOND TAX REVENUE 11.15 11.97 12.80 12.80 13.63 14.46 14.46 15.36 16.26 16.26 17.27 18.27 18.27 19.41 20.54 20.54 242.3



INTEREST INCOME 0.15 0.20 0.20 0.10 0.20 0.20 0.10 0.20 0.20 0.10 0.15 0.15 0.05 0.10 0.05 0.02 2.0



MAA CAPEX 9.00 8.25 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.25 8.00 9.00 8.75 8.75 10.00 10.00 9.50 11.50 11.50 10.21 138.2



LESS: GRANT INCOME 0.36 0.33 0.33 0.32 0.33 0.33 0.32 0.36 0.35 0.35 0.40 0.40 0.38 0.46 0.46 0.41 5.5



NET MAA CAPEX 8.64 7.92 7.92 7.68 7.92 7.92 7.68 8.64 8.40 8.40 9.60 9.60 9.12 11.04 11.04 9.80 132.7



BOND REIMBURSEMENT 8.64 7.92 7.92 7.68 7.92 7.92 7.68 8.64 8.40 8.40 9.60 9.60 9.12 11.04 11.04 9.80 132.7



MAA TRUSTEE CASH 0.16 15.44 7.72 0.14 15.42 7.70 0.12 16.68 8.48 0.18 18.73 9.28 0.21 20.77 9.78 0.00
ENDOWMENT 0.18 0.13 0.08 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.2



ENDING TOTAL CASH 83.40 102.28 97.98 93.62 111.91 107.29 101.27 119.25 112.24 104.32 122.37 111.44 99.29 121.03 109.82 98.29



CUMM MAA CAPEX 180.1 188.3 196.6 204.6 212.8 221.1 229.1 238.1 246.8 255.6 265.6 275.6 285.1 296.6 308.1 318.3
CUMM TOTAL CAPEX 298.5 314.2 330.3 346.3 363.0 380.0 397.1 415.5 434.1 453.1 473.7 494.8 515.8 541.2 567.2 592.6











30YRCF032416



3:05 PM4/26/2016



 3/24/16
FISCAL YEAR:   14-15  15-16  16-17  17-18  18-19  19-20  20-21  21-22  22-23  23-24  24-25  25-26  26-27  27-28  28-29  29-30



AV GROWTH: 4.0 %



ASSESSED VALUE ($B) 195.0 213.9 226.7 235.8 245.2 255.0 265.2 275.8 286.8 298.3 310.3 322.7 335.6 349.0 363.0 377.5



DEBT SERVICE ($M) 0.36 1.46 1.96 3.63 4.66 4.66 5.77 6.86 6.86 8.01 9.17 9.17 10.16 11.15 11.15



TAX RATE $0.17 $0.64 $0.83 $1.48 $1.83 $1.76 $2.09 $2.39 $2.30 $2.58 $2.84 $2.73 $2.91 $3.07 $2.95



FISCAL YEAR:   29-30  30-31  31-32  32-33  33-34  34-35  35-36  36-37  37-38  38-39  39-40  40-41  41-42  42-43  43-44  44-45



AV GROWTH: 4.0 %



ASSESSED VALUE ($B) 377.5 392.6 408.3 424.6 441.6 459.3 477.6 496.7 516.6 537.3 558.8 581.1 604.3 628.5 653.7 679.8



DEBT SERVICE 11.15 11.97 12.80 12.80 13.63 14.46 14.46 15.36 16.26 16.26 17.27 18.27 18.27 19.41 20.54 20.54



TAX RATE $2.95 $3.05 $3.14 $3.02 $3.09 $3.15 $3.03 $3.09 $3.15 $3.03 $3.09 $3.14 $3.02 $3.09 $3.14 $3.02



MROSD PROJECTED MEASURE AA TAX RATE











Fiscal Year  14-15  15-16  16-17  17-18  18-19  19-20  20-21  21-22  22-23  23-24  24-25  25-26  26-27  27-28  28-29  29-30  30-31  31-32  32-33  33-34  34-35  35-36  36-37  37-38  38-39  39-40  40-41  41-42  42-43  43-44  44-45



Controller Scenario @ 4% revenue increase; 5.5% expense increase
Beginning Cash 32.63 41.94 56.33 60.74 62.96 48.76 40.70 45.66 50.52 53.72 58.34 62.77 66.88 71.00 75.05 79.16 83.06 86.72 90.19 93.45 96.49 99.59 101.15 102.57 103.76 104.14 103.64 102.16 99.08 100.26 100.04



Revenue 37.28 55.63 44.43 46.17 47.97 49.84 51.79 53.82 55.93 58.12 60.39 62.76 65.22 67.78 70.44 73.20 76.07 79.06 82.17 85.40 88.75 92.24 95.87 99.64 103.57 107.64 111.88 116.29 120.87 125.64 130.59
Operating Expenses 17.35 26.50 25.19 28.22 30.04 31.69 33.44 35.27 37.21 39.26 41.42 43.70 46.10 48.64 51.31 54.03 56.90 59.91 63.09 66.43 69.95 73.66 77.56 81.67 86.00 90.56 95.36 100.41 105.74 111.34 117.24
Capital Expenses 1.72 4.85 5.89 6.85 23.20 17.71 4.63 4.86 5.11 5.36 5.63 5.91 6.21 6.52 6.84 7.18 7.47 7.77 8.08 8.40 8.74 9.09 9.45 9.83 10.22 10.63 11.06 11.50 13.96 14.52 15.10
Debt Service (incl savings) 8.89 9.89 8.94 8.87 8.93 8.50 8.77 8.83 10.40 8.88 8.92 9.03 8.80 8.57 8.17 8.08 8.05 7.91 7.73 7.53 6.96 7.93 7.44 6.95 6.95 6.95 6.95 7.45 0.00 0.00 0.00
Operating Cash Flow 9.31 14.39 4.41 2.22 (14.20) (8.06) 4.95 4.86 3.21 4.61 4.43 4.12 4.11 4.05 4.11 3.90 3.66 3.47 3.27 3.03 3.10 1.56 1.42 1.19 0.39 (0.50) (1.49) (3.07) 1.18 (0.22) (1.75)



Ending Cash 41.94 56.33 60.74 62.96 48.76 40.70 45.66 50.52 53.72 58.34 62.77 66.88 71.00 75.05 79.16 83.06 86.72 90.19 93.45 96.49 99.59 101.15 102.57 103.76 104.14 103.64 102.16 99.08 100.26 100.04 98.29
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Scenario @ 4% revenue increase; 5.5% expense increase; grant revenue and MAA reimbursement
Beginning Cash 32.63 41.94 56.33 60.74 64.42 51.25 44.28 50.38 56.45 60.93 66.89 72.74 78.36 84.05 89.77 95.64 101.40 107.01 112.55 118.00 123.33 128.85 132.98 137.09 141.13 144.52 147.19 149.05 149.51 154.41 158.11



Revenue 37.28 55.63 44.43 46.17 47.97 49.84 51.79 53.82 55.93 58.12 60.39 62.76 65.22 67.78 70.44 73.20 76.07 79.06 82.17 85.40 88.75 92.24 95.87 99.64 103.57 107.64 111.88 116.29 120.87 125.64 130.59
Grants + Addl Reimbursement 2.00 2.11 2.23 2.35 2.48 2.61 2.76 2.91 3.07 3.24 3.42 3.60 3.80 4.01 4.23 4.46 4.71 4.97 5.24 5.53 5.84 6.16 6.50 6.85 7.23 7.63 8.05 8.49
Operating Expenses 17.35 26.50 25.19 28.22 30.04 31.69 33.44 35.27 37.21 39.26 41.42 43.70 46.10 48.64 51.31 54.03 56.90 59.91 63.09 66.43 69.95 73.66 77.56 81.67 86.00 90.56 95.36 100.41 105.74 111.34 117.24
FOSM final 9 Positions 0.54 1.08 1.14 1.20 1.27 1.34 1.41 1.49 1.57 1.66 1.75 1.84 1.95 2.05 2.17 2.29 2.41 2.54 2.68 2.83 2.99 3.15 3.32 3.51 3.70 3.90 4.12 4.34
Capital Expenses 1.72 4.85 5.89 6.85 23.20 17.71 4.63 4.86 5.11 5.36 5.63 5.91 6.21 6.52 6.84 7.18 7.47 7.77 8.08 8.40 8.74 9.09 9.45 9.83 10.22 10.63 11.06 11.50 13.96 14.52 15.10
Debt Service (incl savings) 8.89 9.89 8.94 8.87 8.93 8.50 8.77 8.83 10.40 8.88 8.92 9.03 8.80 8.57 8.17 8.08 8.05 7.91 7.73 7.53 6.96 7.93 7.44 6.95 6.95 6.95 6.95 7.45 0.00 0.00 0.00
Operating Cash Flow 9.31 14.39 4.41 3.68 (13.17) (6.97) 6.10 6.07 4.48 5.96 5.85 5.62 5.69 5.72 5.87 5.76 5.61 5.54 5.45 5.33 5.53 4.12 4.12 4.04 3.39 2.67 1.86 0.45 4.90 3.71 2.39



Ending Cash 41.94 56.33 60.74 64.42 51.25 44.28 50.38 56.45 60.93 66.89 72.74 78.36 84.05 89.77 95.64 101.40 107.01 112.55 118.00 123.33 128.85 132.98 137.09 141.13 144.52 147.19 149.05 149.51 154.41 158.11 160.51



 14-15  15-16  16-17  17-18  18-19  19-20  20-21  21-22  22-23  23-24  24-25  25-26  26-27  27-28  28-29  29-30  30-31  31-32  32-33  33-34  34-35  35-36  36-37  37-38  38-39  39-40  40-41  41-42  42-43  43-44  44-45
4% Revenue Growth 9.31 14.39 4.41 2.22 (14.20) (8.06) 4.95 4.86 3.21 4.61 4.43 4.12 4.11 4.05 4.11 3.90 3.66 3.47 3.27 3.03 3.10 1.56 1.42 1.19 0.39 (0.50) (1.49) (3.07) 1.18 (0.22) (1.75)
4% Revenue Growth +++ 9.31 14.39 4.41 3.68 (13.17) (6.97) 6.10 6.07 4.48 5.96 5.85 5.62 5.69 5.72 5.87 5.76 5.61 5.54 5.45 5.33 5.53 4.12 4.12 4.04 3.39 2.67 1.86 0.45 4.90 3.71 2.39
Ending Cash 41.94 56.33 60.74 62.96 48.76 40.70 45.66 50.52 53.72 58.34 62.77 66.88 71.00 75.05 79.16 83.06 86.72 90.19 93.45 96.49 99.59 101.15 102.57 103.76 104.14 103.64 102.16 99.08 100.26 100.04 98.29
Ending Cash +++ 41.94 56.33 60.74 64.42 51.25 44.28 50.38 56.45 60.93 66.89 72.74 78.36 84.05 89.77 95.64 101.40 107.01 112.55 118.00 123.33 128.85 132.98 137.09 141.13 144.52 147.19 149.05 149.51 154.41 158.11 160.51



(15.00) 



(10.00) 



(5.00) 



0.00  



5.00  



10.00  



15.00  



 1
4-



15
 



 1
6-



17
 



 1
8-



19
 



 2
0-



21
 



 2
2-



23
 



 2
4-



25
 



 2
6-



27
 



 2
8-



29
 



 3
0-



31
 



 3
2-



33
  



 3
4-



35
 



 3
6-



37
 



 3
8-



39
 



 4
0-



41
 



 4
2-



43
 



 4
4-



45
 



4% Growth Rate 



4% Revenue Growth Rate +++ 



Operating Cash Flow 



0.00  



20.00  



40.00  



60.00  



80.00  



100.00  



120.00  



140.00  



160.00  



180.00  



 1
4-



15
 



 1
6-



17
 



 1
8-



19
 



 2
0-



21
 



 2
2-



23
 



 2
4-



25
 



 2
6-



27
 



 2
8-



29
 



 3
0-



31
 



 3
2-



33
  



 3
4-



35
 



 3
6-



37
 



 3
8-



39
 



 4
0-



41
 



 4
2-



43
 



 4
4-



45
 



4% Revenue Growth Rate 



4% Revenue Growth Rate +++ 



Ending Cash Balance 








			LONGCASH


			Sheet1









Attached is the information that formed the basis for the analysis and presentation regarding the
21 positions.
 
There are 2 spreadsheets:
 
Spreadsheet 1 – Controller’s 30-year forecast (3 pages)
Prepared by Mike and includes the proposed 21 new employees. Also paying $35 million cash for
new facilities. Future expense increase at 5.5%, slightly higher than the 4% revenue increase. You’ll
by year 25 the annual cash flow will turn negative, but the District will have ample fund balance.
With this much advance notice, adjustments can be made to correct this.
 
Spreadsheet 2 – Operating Forecast with add’l reimbursement, grant revenue and finishing
FOSM (1 page)
This sheet takes the 30-year forecast for General Fund operating revenue and expenses (excluding
MAA capital). With the additional information, the cash flow remains positive for 30-years.
 
Spreadsheet 2  shows the benefit and strength of the Controller’s model in that we have ample
time to adjust and correct. Additional consideration is that the revenue increase in the model at 4%
is well below the long time average of 6.6%.
 
 
 


 
Jennifer Woodworth, MMC
District Clerk
jwoodworth@openspace.org
Midpeninsula Regional Open Space District
330 Distel Circle, Los Altos, CA 94022
P: (650) 691-1200 - F: (650) 691-0485


 
E-mail correspondence with the Midpeninsula Regional Open Space District (and attachments, if
any) may be subject to the California Public Records Act, and as such may therefore be subject to
public disclosure unless otherwise exempt under the Act.
 
 



mailto:jwoodworth@openspace.org



